
CA 4 February Analysis

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

32
906

8255
11912
-1662

33
893

7838
12259
-2378

49
1368

8169
12096
-1308

48
1345

8114
11888
-1269

51
1436

5365
11857
-4078

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2020 to February 2021 (8 months) Results

CA 4

February (Only Results)

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
107
1200
1074
348

7
267
1074
1022
472

9
263
1154
1041
519

4
100
461
1733
-1096

CA 4

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

20
576
4367
3913
1518

20
600
4041
3914
1206

25
723
3533
3589
1137

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
3
2
3
3

0
0
3
5
-2

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
3
2
1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

407
645
-183

0
1

352
592
-200

0
3

360
532
-135

0
5

362
577
-174

0
0

148
556
-369

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

395
659
-237

1
36
367
733
-207

0
0

308
585
-224

0
1

336
521
-161

0
11

180
696
-462

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
736
1073
-215

1
30
667
1145
-384

1
32
609
986
-255

1
31
574
1012
-335

2
58
396
1042
-517

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
67
99
-28

0
3

118
133
-7

0
0
81
88
6

0
0
45
100
-48

1
46
22
90
-16

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

256
364
-88

0
2

226
377
-117

0
3

238
361
-101

0
1

257
328
-47

1
23
85
296
-174

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
41
67
5

0
4
20
45
-21

0
0
29
44
-14

0
0
25
49
-23

3
86
30
43
73

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
26
50
-4

2
41
11
21
31

0
0
22
29
-7

1
20
29
16
33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
90

1902
2907
-746

3
99

1778
3078
-937

3
79

1639
2622
-694

1
38

1624
2623
-799

8
244
893
2741
-1431

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
69
72
1

0
0
56
61
-1

0
0
62
50
19

0
0
6
39
-30

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
52
74
23

0
0
57
62
-4

0
0
48
46
4

0
1
22
123
-92

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

105
109
-2

1
20
84
101
10

0
0
80
67
16

0
1
37
76
-32

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
45
3
42

0
0
9
5
7

0
0
13
19
-6

0
0
6
11
-5

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
41
36
9

0
0
26
32
-6

0
0
51
33
19

0
0
1
18
-17

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
2
3

0
0
5
0
5

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
3
2
1

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
4
0
4

0
0
4
2
2

0
0
2
0
2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
320
298
81

1
20
241
261
15

0
0

259
220
52

0
2
77
269
-173

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
0
2
22

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

204
195
24

0
6

193
196
19

0
0

171
154
29

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
212
276
26

0
0

158
224
-59

0
1

181
193
-3

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
324
388
-39

1
24
280
308
23

0
2

250
277
-16

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
83
10
100

0
0
42
23
25

0
0
25
39
-12

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

114
131
-7

0
2
93
128
-29

0
1

125
112
17

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
15
24
-8

0
0
8
12
-4

0
0
8
33
-25

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
7
0

0
0
10
6
4

0
0
18
3
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
959
1033
118

1
32
784
899
-23

0
4

778
812
4

MD GMT Area CA 4



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
251
367
-76

0
10
288
237
105

2
58
276
268
87

0
5

279
256
65

1
35
234
466
-160

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
130
1120
1313
51

5
119
1125
1275
84

4
95

1158
1312
85

2
52

1242
1362
39

3
67
807
1114
-155

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

166
249
-60

0
1

169
271
-61

1
21
186
134
82

1
26
222
257
7

1
24
143
196
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
154
1537
1929
-85

5
130
1582
1783
128

7
174
1620
1714
254

3
83

1743
1875
111

5
126
1184
1776
-329

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
14
14

1
23
27
39
15

0
0

111
95
28

0
0
10
8
2

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
19
159
130
59

1
24
124
116
44

0
0

136
148
4

0
2
90
221
-123

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
12
16

0
1
13
15
0

1
25
60
50
38

0
0
4
12
-8

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
19
212
156
89

2
48
164
170
59

1
25
307
293
70

0
2

104
241
-129

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
99
63
74

1
29
93
97
35

0
3

152
140
36

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
563
572
99

1
24
540
622
15

2
51
470
607
-40

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
94
75
25

1
21
83
97
10

1
25
79
79
32

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
95
756
710
198

3
74
716
816
60

3
79
701
826
28

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
52
40
87
13

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
59
-26

0
0
35
30
6

1
21
28
63
-10

3
62
69
72
68

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
37
43
-3

0
3
29
67
-17

0
0
23
53
-27

0
0
14
44
-30

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
41
27
43
26

0
0
21
26
-4

0
2
39
65
-7

1
23
9
28
7

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
21
-17

0
0
18
10
9

0
0
4
16
-12

0
0
4
16
-10

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
60
113
-26

1
25
65
96
-3

5
134
82
182
41

5
121
54
121
56

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
32
63
-28

0
0
26
51
-20

1
21
38
82
-22

0
1
55
52
6

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
33
52
14

0
2
36
82
-43

0
4
28
45
-12

0
1
20
49
-24

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
59
-46

0
0
17
55
-38

0
3
37
33
8

0
0
25
21
4

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
20
162
-120

2
79
38
156
-24

1
20
17
192
-154

0
0
2

213
-210

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
41
0
22
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
120
255
615
-226

3
109
285
573
-134

8
205
296
731
-195

13
301
292
725
-101



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
13
62
-49

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
1
5
-4

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
3
-3

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
8
4

0
0
5
5
1

0
0
6
3
3

0
0
1
14
-13

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
5
-1

0
0
5
3
2

0
0
5
4
1

0
0
0
6
-6

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
17
-3

0
0
10
1
9

1
42
7
47
9

0
0
5
23
-18

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
2
3

0
0
3
1
2

0
0
14
4
10

0
0
2
2
0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
2
3

0
1
8
9
0

0
0
9
4
5

0
0
5
1
4

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
19
-16

0
0
12
1
11

0
0
9
0
9

0
0
0
0
0

MD GMT Area CA 4



Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
23
-12

0
38
14
5
60

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
0

153
-153

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
56
79
-22

0
39
60
30
83

1
42
52
67
34

0
0
26
265
-239



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
13
0

0
0
40
13
27

1
20
21
18
23

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
24
6

0
0
14
26
-11

0
0
11
10
1

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
14
-6

0
0
12
15
-3

0
1
8
14
-2

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
14
5
9

0
0
1
3
-2

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
28
39
39

0
3
30
28
5

3
89
23
87
34

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
10
10

0
0
16
11
6

1
21
21
14
28

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
8
11

0
1
28
27
2

0
0
13
21
-8

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
8
22
3

0
0
19
7
12

0
1
17
2
16

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
14
39
-15

0
38
16
12
55

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
66
139
170
48

0
42
189
144
102

5
132
115
169
90



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
5
1
4

0
0
0
36
-36

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

166
192
-13

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
129
710
1191
-238

0
5

546
862
-216

1
34
572
909
-208

2
65
488
836
-179

2
65
350
839
-362

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
330
289
109

0
1

322
282
84

1
21
343
561
-142

0
0

371
232
166

2
66
217
316
62

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
126
245
570
-180

2
65
244
630
-274

5
144
234
551
-127

4
146
280
542
-56

4
121
243
763
-370

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

101
155
-26

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
28
57
2

0
4
34
51
-9

0
0
27
35
0

0
1
20
51
-30

0
0
6
30
-24

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
77
124
-43

0
2
93
120
-23

0
0
68
138
-65

0
0
91
152
-52

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
319
1582
2456
-346

2
75

1226
1952
-458

7
201
1269
2178
-502

6
212
1232
1800
-160

8
252
907
2136
-782

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
36
-36

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
68
86
-7

0
1
77
69
22

0
0
49
64
-5

1
21
47
95
-21

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
46
21
44

0
0
44
30
17

0
0
9
9
0

1
20
10
29
6

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
55
24
41

1
31
39
43
36

2
66
53
18
110

0
0
18
209
-191

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
14
6
11

0
0
5
0
5

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
2
4
-2

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
10
3

0
0
12
7
5

0
0
9
33
-24

0
0
13
16
-3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
195
147
92

1
32
177
149
85

2
66
121
127
79

2
41
90
389
-247

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
8
-8

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
9
15
-6

105

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

424
288
181

0
1

291
240
83

0
8

196
231
7

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

166
120
74

0
0

122
117
18

0
0

154
116
71

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
183
84
164

2
62
142
111
115

3
107
172
61
256

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
32
9
26

0
0
11
11
0

0
0
3
6
-3

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
44
-14

0
0
47
31
16

0
0
15
59
-43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
39
834
553
423

2
63
613
511
231

3
115
549
488
282

MD GMT Area CA 4



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
17
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1

107
122
-4

2
61
102
151
24

0
5
94
224
-91

2
43
54
132
-26

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
101
1024
1579
-232

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

13
301
917
1515
-70

6
135
638
1468
-541

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
98
195
-84

2
50
135
165
32

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
263
334
-23

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1

228
381
-94

1
30
125
344
-161

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
16
16

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
22
28
-5

0
0
9
29
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
126
1336
1946
-238

0
3

205
317
-88

4
111
237
316
56

13
307
1263
2152
-262

9
208
826
1974
-748

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
17
17
0

0
6
18
21
11

0
0
10
11
-1

0
0
3
60
-56

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

4
93
137
128
131

0
0
58
102
-32

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
8
31
-17

0
1
22
12
14

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
39
38
5

0
0
4

100
-94

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
1
0
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
25
48
-17

0
7
40
33
25

4
93
187
178
135

0
0
66
262
-181

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
4
-3

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
68
48
42

1
27
41
51
26

0
4
50
41
24

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

9
205
438
439
292

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
47
82
-6

1
21
78
71
34

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2

120
110
31

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
4
11
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
115
130
36

2
48
119
122
60

9
211
613
605
337

MD GMT Area CA 4



2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
20
77
-53

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

0
1
26
68
-39

0
7
32
87
-46

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

4
84
995
1650
-360

4
106
912
1641
-383

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
201
1790
2406
-138

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

12
314
1696
2042
191

8
256
1039
1998
-483

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
33
76
296
-157

0
24
45
210
-137

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
30
167
342
-121

1
26
244
340
-39

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
88
191
-56

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
5

106
179
-60

0
18
147
210
-21

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
20
26
-5

1
23
44
38
29

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
217
1898
2674
-247

5
114
1182
2018
-486

6
155
1201
2019
-392

12
353
1904
2585
-65

8
305
1263
2505
-687

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20 Feb-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
8
3
6

0
0
2
38
-36

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

166
129
54

2
60
134
156
64

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
29
179
139
86

2
55
84
181
-21

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
7
3
9
24

0
0
3
70
-67

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
20
28
-3

0
2
19
38
-8

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
37
2
35

0
0
9
18
-3

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
6
-2

0
0
7
2
5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

189
163
49

2
62
160
196
61

1
37
227
153
151

2
55
98
307
-127

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
3
3

0
0
1
0
1

0
1
12
16
-3

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
65
552
552
141

5
126
537
559
215

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

3
84
663
568
277

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
31
34
52
38

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
96
105
13

0
6

139
123
39

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
50
26
26

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
15
-6

1
23
24
15
32

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
71
662
675
151

6
155
701
697
287

3
116
759
662
338

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
25
42
5

0
5
30
74
-37

4
125
52
119
82

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
233
1400
2081
-257

10
290
1693
2129
123

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
81
195
-50

2
59
127
233
-11

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
0
3
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
289
1506
2318
-302

12
354
1850
2436
75

5
147
52
122
101

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19 Feb-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
2
8

0
0
0
3
-3

0
0
1
3
-2

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
176
164
47

1
27
201
159
91

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
10
8
23

0
3
23
19
12

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
196
174
78

1
30
224
181
100

0
0
1
3
-2

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
14
15
37

0
3
11
22
-7

1
46
18
27
38

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
121
788
565
407

4
93
811
607
365

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
46
40
42

0
13
73
56
59

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
0
0
20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
187
848
620
486

4
109
895
685
417

2
66
18
27
58

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
63
104
178
-9

4
116
52
206
-25

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

3
69
16
32
54

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
63
104
178
-9

7
185
68
238
29

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



February (Only) Results

Feb-18 Feb-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
9
-2

0
29
7
2
43

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
9
-2

0
29
8
2
44

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
54
22
58

1
52
17
24
56

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
25
7
16
16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
54
22
58

2
77
24
40
72

MD GMT Area CA 4




